1
Shear resistance and cracking behaviour of SFRC beams with
and without axial load
Yining DING
a
, Hekai LIU
b
, Yulin ZHANG

a/d
Stirrup
spacing
(mm)
Stirrup ratio
(%)
Number of
longitudinal
steel bars
longitudinal reinforcement
ratio
(%)
SS-0-80-A 0 3 80 0.55 3 14 2.60
SS-25-80-A 25 3 80 0.55 3 14 2.60
SS-50-80-A 50 3 80 0.55 3 14 2.60
SI-0-80-A 0 3 80 0.55 3 14 2.60
SI-25-80-A 25 3 80 0.55 3 14 2.60
SI-50-80-A 50 3 80 0.55 3 14 2.60
SI-25-150-A 25 3 150 0.3 3 14 2.60
SI-50-150-A 50 3 150 0.3 3 14 2.60
SI-50-∞-A 50 3 ∞ 0 3 14 2.60
SI-0-80-C 0 3 80 0.55 2 14 1.73
SI-25-80-C 25 3 80 0.55 2 14 1.73
SI-50-80-C 50 3 80 0.55 2 14 1.73
2.4 Test set-up
The beams were subjected to symmetrically concentrated four-point loading condition (see
Fig.8). Three linear variable displacement transducers (LVDT) were placed directly under the
mid-span and loading point of each beam to measure the deflection at mid-span and loading point.